## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
[				1	
Name			Execution Date		
Anne M. Sauer			08/15/2008		
William E. Crowe			09/10/2008		
Roger A. Laine			09/10/2008		
Gregg Henderson 08/13/					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical Outboard					
	College				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 25055				
Internal Address:	LSU Agricultural Experiment Station, LSU Ag. Center				
City:	Baton Rouge				
State/Country: Postal Code:	70894-5055				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 119		1217			
PCT Number:		JS0613710			
Patent Number: 71		700			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (225)346-8049					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:					
Email:	Sharon.Claflin@TaylorPorter.com				

I

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAUER 02A10-US 4286-33962			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James C. Carver			
Total Attachments: 5 source=Sauer_02A10-USAssignment#page1.tif source=Sauer_02A10-USAssignment#page2.tif source=Sauer_02A10-USAssignment#page3.tif source=Sauer_02A10-USAssignment#page4.tif source=Sauer_02A10-USAssignment#page5.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Anne M. Sauer, William E. Crowe, Roger A. Laine, and Gregg Henderson, the below-named inventors whose addresses and citizenships are as stated below next to our names, have made an invention in "Efficient and Economic Asymmetric Synthesis of Nootkatone, Tetrahydronootkatone, Their Precursors and Derivatives," which invention is the subject of serial number 11/911,217, 35 U.S.C. § 371 date October 11, 2007, which application is the United States national stage of Patent Cooperation Treaty application PCT/US2006/013710, filed April 11, 2006, designating the United States and various other countries that are party to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (Atty. File No. Sauer 02A10W) and claiming the benefit of the priority of United States patent number 7,112,700, application serial number 11/106,338, filed April 14, 2005;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each of us has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and PCT Application, including all national stage applications corresponding to the PCT Application in the various countries designated or elected in the PCT Application; and in and to any division or continuation of any of the above said applications; and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and of all other countries (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in any country in its own name, and to claim any priority rights for such applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; including our respective rights to claim priority from United States patent number 7,112,700, application serial number 11/106,338, filed April 14, 2005); which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign counterpart to the Director, to issue any and all Letters Patent

Assignment

Page 1 of 5

## PATENT REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0368

which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the respective dates set forth below.

Anne M. Sauer

Address:

15553 Waywood Avenue Baton Rouge, LA 70816

Citizenship: US

## STATE OF LOUISIANA

#### PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 15 day of 4 or 2008, before me personally appeared **Anne M. Sauer**, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

Notary Public ames

Printed Name of Notary

9514 La. Bar Roll Number / Notary Identification Number

La. Dai Roir Number / Notary Identification Numbe

My Commission expires at death.

Assignment

om 9 Crowl

Address: 723 Bromley Drive Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Citizenship: US

STATE OF LOUISIANA

### PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 10<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2008, before me personally appeared William E. Crowe, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

Stordloe, notary Huble ? Goodloe Motary Public

La. Bar Roll Number / Notary Identification Number

My Commission expires at death.

REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0370

Assignment

Roger A. Laine

Address:

755 Delgado Drive Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Citizenship: US

## STATE OF LOUISIANA

# PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 10<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2008, before me personally appeared **Roger A. Laine**, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

Notary Public

Thomas James Bersman Printed Name of Notary

#9057 La. Bar Roll Number / Notary Identification Number

My Commission expires at death.

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0371

Assignment

Kondon

Gregg Hénderson

Address:

6825 Bayou Paul Road St. Gabriel, LA 70776

Citizenship: US

# STATE OF LOUISIANA

## PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this <u>13  $\overset{\mu}{=}$ </u> day of <u>August</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared Gregg Henderson, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

[Seal]

Matt

Notary Public

Matthew 1. Mullins Printed Name of Notary

29995 La. Bar Roll Number / Notary Identification Number

My Commission expires at death.

PATENT REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0372

Assignment

**RECORDED: 09/11/2008**